
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/25 at
5:46:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/31/2021
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-
end collision with another
motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

47,269  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD F-250

SUPER DUTY LARIAT

VIN: 1FT7W2BT6KEC40269
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/4DNSZLNxyeSte8L0ZXK3JgB9eEiDgTm6f1Q2Is3AnL-vF23gMIGUv4YXARWVaswN0p4NyNClOwwm4LFjwHoCOKqY3RsMfRZmOGWEWqXB4vSZAUiFzRaIvsu54mcpR0LxbcoY4UvFMVUpyGUwJ9oWnejHJT3XW-zrUrMJA4MpNH-UiGrDZnmXndDy9bkk3-64zwxUhL6OjcWTwRa3lAZ6Llxk4CcFyS6nePOkmtbZ_BXdWFZHMfTgHKgnaWHo8ovVvGk7KRV7WkHxi9RtG7fwaIhsHXfU0g8NpOJNjUwcp4nEOBsg9BwWOoZoDOgqQM3ncS5H_jJfoW1rAjDHzAdqxnYHiGiasPW8gzdQaB6cjNJj-C8clRhWEUakpAtHKa_3VW2Y9MtFvfld01YVAqodeQc.cfx


05/05/2022
Accident reported
Involving right side impact with another motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged
Airbags did not deploy

Event 3

05/17/2022
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
Involving trailer impact with another motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged

Event 4

10/24/2024
Accident reported:
minor damage
Involving trailer impact
with another motor vehicle
Damage to trailer
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 07/31/2021, 05/05/2022, 05/17/2022, and 10/24/2024.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty Warranty Expired

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/08/2018 10 Florida Vehicle purchase reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 47,269

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/V7LzLnLvHo71LWpDo_QqgeH4P1BGxjzGHGcVDMnIPYVkGWATAN3uh3F4cvGGtE__qEHvhRwFX1GcGBu8RXLMgoyhQgmmLkZocmmicyuXakIvO4NqFhI_MtmhozaaHhbeIiVkTvyvPuKUA3yQYG5_WUuzI_-l-CqX84S5lB7tQE5Snzt1xZsX4ElxnKLncx8xL1A58xUQy4tk9QfV5UpV2uiFwOWsT7yyPKjDSxdWmE6SlY4vUUIYUlx754OzYd586hTKsTtA0vKvNs1uyw429vxQhYsQrfdzNDkTSYWPMlz8Nq4Taqy7G2U5F4Jdnf_o20pwbNwazGynLSDgQfyR5JJtZD5tEtK4vXg6C95N5Cq3aTLclzB2unOtvXdX-Hu_0mflyxDUhCnatRYHfWVQ9XFt04gKxA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3P9pyUVlnbY31TikIZiNAEQZ2c14A-msw0sM8wPi1Va0_M8ZuRQiOUHalnhmNF_YTvTgR7j1QOka_W04h_iKhOAv0ARZeIwlO5CDRENTkbUQJKbMG5pzAmkA1xxOQzCe71bakUPdYR8jofRz10uSkFBvDiwcAagcI8QD2mALuJBvm7iDZaiIYvjDezCFZJ9m4B9QGYaQUmnXoO3yOKNfRpnmxYP0pFeZWYW-s6MftqnmoUKcd4UcXte9PWlBMOCEhVPrY_dIV6eNi0vczs8PjqlunUD6_xq7QytZXOgNozAb49v08_bE7tAZM5mSmXTKaK38ywvDal8LKp7IR9elc2QhTjgUUQroXoynJpPCHEYMYvtgv11t04LyyFJaGnH4kvomgpAQGuaCHex4NltfjO0pw6GjLw.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/08/2018 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/24/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #0132062007

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/05/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/20/2019 15,914 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

02/23/2019 15,975 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/01/2019 15,976 Lorenzo Ford
Homestead, FL
866-370-7822
lorenzoford.com

4.3 / 5.0

470 Verified Reviews

2,757
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed

06/03/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/01/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #19N06 DOOR LATCH
FREEZING CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

12/12/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V880
Recall #19S52 CARPET SHIELDING
AND INSULATION REWORK
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: CARPET SHIELDING AND INSULATION REWORK. FRONT SEAT BELT
PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT DURING A CRASH EVENT CAN RESULT IN EXCESSIVE
SPARKS GENERATED BY SUSPECT PRETENSIONING DEVICES. IN SOME CASES, THIS

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


01/07/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/16/2020 39,066 Lorenzo Ford
Homestead, FL
866-370-7822
lorenzoford.com

4.3 / 5.0

470 Verified Reviews

2,757
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2020 47,269 Lorenzo Ford
Homestead, FL
866-370-7822
lorenzoford.com

4.3 / 5.0

470 Verified Reviews

2,757
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Driveshaft replaced
Noise checked
Oil and filter changed
Rear driveshaft replaced
Steering damper replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/11/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emission recall issued
Recall #20E07 POWERTRAIN
CONTROL MODULE
REPROGRAMMING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/31/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle

COULD RESULT IN THE IGNITION OF CARPET OR CARPET INSULATION MATERIAL IN THE B
PILLAR AREA.

A FIRE IN THE B PILLAR AREA FOLLOWING DEPLOYMENT OF THE FRONT SEAT BELT
PRETENSIONERS MAY PROPAGATE WITHIN THE VEHICLE AND MAY INCREASE THE RISK
OF INJURY.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO APPLY SHIELDING
TO THE CARPET AND ITS INSULATION AND MODIFY THE B-PILLAR INSULATION FREE OF
CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

10/13/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/23/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/05/2022 Damage Report Accident reported
Involving right side impact with
another motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged
Airbags did not deploy

05/17/2022 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
Involving trailer impact with another
motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-



10/13/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/24/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Involving trailer impact with another
motor vehicle
Damage to right rear
Damage to trailer
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/19/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0132062007

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-

-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/4/25 at 5:46:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/4/25 5:46:31 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 FORD F-250 SUPER
DUTY vehicle (VIN: 1FT7W2BT6KEC40269), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 8/4/25 at 6:46 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


